Datasheet
Insertion Flow Sensor for Compressed
Air and Gases DN50 - DN700 (2" - 28")
EE776
Datasheet EE776
v2.12 / Modification rights reserved  |  2
EE776

Datasheet EE776
v2.12 / Modification rights reserved  |  10
Ordering Guide
Feature Description Code
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
EE776-
Type Remote T3
Measuring range 0.2...100 m/s (40...19 685 SFPM) HV31
0.2...200 m/s (40...39 370 SFPM) HV33
Max.
Pipe diameter /
probe length
DN100 (4") / 215 mm (8.46") N100
DN300 (12") / 315 mm (12.4") N300
DN700 (28") / 515 mm (20.28") N700
Display Without display No code
Display with backlight D2
Electrical connection Cable gland and screw terminals No code
Plug for power supply and outputs E4
Digital interface Without digital output No code
RS485 J3
M-Bus (Meter-Bus) J5
So
ftw
ar
e
Se
tu
p
O
ut
pu
ts
Pipe diameter presetting1) DN50 (2") DN50
DN65 (2 1/2") DN65
DN80 (3") DN80
DN100 (4") DN100
DN125 (5") DN125
DN150 (6") DN150
DN200 (8") DN200
DN250 (10") DN250
DN300 (12") DN300
DN350 (14") DN350
DN400 (16") DN400
DN500 (20") DN500
DN600 (24") DN600
DN700 (28") DN700
Output 1 measurand Temperature T [°C] MA1
Temperature T [°F] MA2
Standardized flow vn [m/s] MA22
Standardized flow vn [ft/min] MA23
Mass flow m' [kg/h] MA80
Standardized volumetric flow V'n [m3/h] MA83
Standardized volumetric flow V'n [ft3/min] MA87
Output signal 1 Analogue output 0 - 5 V GA2
0 - 10 V GA3
0 - 20 mA GA5
4 - 20 mA GA6
Switch output GA9
Output 2 measurand Temperature T [°C] MB1

Datasheet EE776
v2.12 / Modification rights reserved  |  11
Order Example
EE776-T3HV31N100DN50MA83GA6MP91GB10
Feature Code Description
Type T3 Remote
Measuring range HV31 0.2...100 m/s (40...19 685 SFPM)
Max.Pipe diameter / probe length N100 DN100 (4") / 215 mm (8.46")
Display No code Without display
Electrical connection No code Cable gland and screw terminals
Digital interface No code Without digital output
Pipe diameter presetting DN50 DN50 (2")
Output 1 measurand MA83 Standardized volumetric flow V'n [m3/min]
Output signal 1 GA6 4 - 20 mA
Ausgang 2 Messgröße MB91 Volumetric consumption Qn [m3]
Output signal 2 GB10 Pulse output
Medium No code Air
Position 1 - Flow sensor
Position 2 - Probe connection cable
Feature Code Description
Connection cable, 5 poles HA010816 2 m (6.56 ft)
Datasheet EE776
v2.12 / Modification rights reserved  |  12
Accessories Code
Tapping sleeve DN50 (2") HA074050
Tapping sleeve DN65 (2 1/2") HA074065
Tapping sleeve DN80 (3") HA074080
Tapping sleeve DN100 (4") HA074100
Tapping sleeve DN125 (5") HA074125
Tapping sleeve DN150 (6") HA074150
Tapping sleeve DN200 (8") HA074200
Tapping sleeve DN250 (10") HA074250
Tapping sleeve DN300 (12") HA074300
Welding nipple HA074001
Ball valve 1/2" HA074002
Ball valve 1/2" for bypass measurement HA074003
Adapter Rp1/2" IT to NPT 1/2" ET HA074004
Dew point sensor See datasheet EE371 (www.epluse.com/ee371)
Sampling cell for dew point sensor HA050102
Quick coupling G1/4" ET HA070203
Accessories
For further information see datasheet Accessories.
Company Headquarters &
Production Site
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H.
Langwiesen 7
4209 Engerwitzdorf | Austria
T +43 7235 605-0
F +43 7235 605-8
Subsidiaries
E+E Sensor Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
T +86 21 6117 6129
E+E Elektronik France SARL
T +33 4 74 72 35 82
E+E Elektronik Deutschland GmbH
T +49 6171 69411-0
E+E Elektronik India Private Limited
T +91 990 440 5400
E+E Elektronik Italia S.R.L.
T +39 02 2707 86 36
E+E Elektronik Korea Ltd.